I
DIN fittings
	 I7	 Catalogue 4100/UK
Seal type
(blank)		  Standard seal
ISO 6149	 O-ring
M/R	 Metal sealing edge
M/R KEG	 Tapered thread
UN/UNF	 O-ring
NPT	 Tapered thread
ED	 M/R		  Eolastic seal
KD	 WH/TH	 Plastic banjo seal
KDS	 WH/TH	 Elastomeric banjo
seal
PSR/DPR/EO-2 Version
(blank)	 PSR/DPR/D
	 Cutting Ring D for LL-Series
and brass
Progressivring DPR
for stainless steel
Progressive Stop Ring PSR
for steel
Z	 EO-2
How to order EO-Fittings:
	 Nomenclature
Example:	 GE16ZSR3/8ED CF
Fitting material/coating
CF	 Steel
71	 Stainless steel
MS	 Brass
(blank)	 Steel, black phosphated
(Special)
Assembly
OMD	 Without nut and ring,
but including all other
components such as seals
X	 Body only
Basic fitting body without
any nut, ring, seal or other
Component
Seal material
NBR	 Nitrile Rubber
(Omitted for steel and
brass fittings)
VIT	 Fluorocarbon FKM
(Omitted for stainless
steel fittings)Type
Code for
shape or style
see visual index
Tube-O.D.
Dia in mm
Example:
16	 16 mm Dia
Series
LL	 Very Light
L	 Light
S	 Heavy
Thread type and size
Type
M…	 Metric parallel
M…KEG	 Metric tapered
R…	 BSPP
R…KEG	 BSPT
…UN/UNF	SAE straight
…NPT	 Pipe thread
Size
No size:	 standard
	 Thread size
Example:
1/2	 1/2˝
(only shown on jump sizes)
Examples
Order code	 Description
GE12ZSR1/2EDCF	 Straight male stud,
EO-2, 20 mm tube O.D., heavy series,
G 1/2 BSPP, Eolastic seal,
complete with nut and ring, steel fitting,
all seals NBR
GE12LR71X	 Straight male stud,
12 mm tube O.D., light series,
G 3/8 BSPP, metal seal type B,
stainless steel fitting, body only
Order code	 Description
EL38VITOMDCF	 Adjustable swivel nut run tee
38 mm tube O.D., heavy series,
steel fitting without nut and ring.
Swivel nut end with FKM seal
DOZ04LL	 Spare seal for EO-2 joints,
4 mm O.D., very light series,
steel with nitrile rubber seal
Perbunan	 = registered trademark of Bayer
DIN fittings
	 I26	 Catalogue 4100/UK
WSV  Bulkhead elbow
EO 24° cone end
D1 PN (bar)1)
a
Weight
Series D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2 S3 g/1 piece Order code* Steel 71 MS
L3) 06 4 17 19 12.0 14 27.0 48 27 42 12 17 14 51 WSV06LOMD 315 315 200
08 6 19 21 14.0 17 27.0 51 29 42 12 19 17 61 WSV08LOMD 315 315 200
10 8 22 22 15.0 18 28.0 53 30 43 14 22 19 78 WSV10LOMD 315 315 200
12 10 24 24 17.0 20 29.0 56 32 44 17 24 22 85 WSV12LOMD 315 315 200
15 12 27 28 21.0 23 31.0 61 36 46 19 30 27 150 WSV15LOMD 315 315 200
18 15 32 31 23.5 24 32.5 64 40 49 24 36 32 238 WSV18LOMD 315 315 200
22 19 36 35 27.5 30 34.5 72 44 51 27 41 36 327 WSV22LOMD 160 160
28 24 42 38 30.5 34 35.5 77 47 52 36 46 41 482 WSV28LOMD 160 160
35 30 50 45 34.5 39 36.5 86 56 58 41 55 50 729 WSV35LOMD 160 160
42 36 60 51 40.0 43 36.0 90 63 59 50 65 60 1091 WSV42LOMD 160 160
S4) 06 4 19 23 16.0 17 29.0 53 31 44 12 19 17 72 WSV06SOMD 630 630
08 5 22 24 17.0 18 29.0 54 32 44 14 22 19 99 WSV08SOMD 630 630
10 7 24 25 17.5 20 29.5 57 34 46 17 24 22 128 WSV10SOMD 630 630
12 8 27 29 21.5 21 30.5 59 38 47 17 27 24 168 WSV12SOMD 630 630
16 12 30 33 24.5 24 31.5 64 43 50 24 32 30 249 WSV16SOMD 400 400
20 16 36 37 26.5 30 33.5 74 48 55 27 41 36 390 WSV20SOMD 400 400
25 20 42 42 30.0 34 35.0 81 54 59 36 46 46 618 WSV25SOMD 400 400
30 25 50 49 35.5 39 37.5 90 62 64 41 50 50 889 WSV30SOMD 400 400
38 32 60 57 41.0 43 37.0 96 72 68 50 65 60 1337 WSV38SOMD 315 315
1) Pressure shown = item deliverable
3) L = light series; 4) S = heavy series
5) Bulkhead thickness min.
06-18 L and 06–16 S = 3 mm
22-42 L and 20–38 S = 4 mm
PN (bar)
 = PN (MPa)
10
Delivery without nut and ring. Information on ordering complete
fittings see page I7.
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
Order code suffixes
Material
Suffix
surface
and material
Example
Steel CF WSV16SOMDCF
Stainless Steel 71 WSV16SOMD71
Brass MS WSV18LOMDMS